f e Iy
LW S e

Hardee County Public Schools
School Board Agenda Analysis

EMERGENCY ITEM

Author(s): Rob Krahl, Director of Educational Facilities
Date: September 4, 2018
Subject:  Sr. High underground drainage change orders

Background Information: On May 24, 2018, the Board approved the low bid of $115,001.00
from E.O.Koch for the installation of new site subdrain system and associated concrete and
asphalt paving work at Hardee Senior High School per their bid on May 16, 2018.

Change Order #1 - While in the process it was determined that a 36" sump with pump would be
needed by the back of building 2 due to the transition of the new main discharge pipe to the
elevation of the new drain sock being provided. A 2" discharge line plumbed into existing
concrete storm drainage approximate to the building was provided and was connected with
alarm into Owner provided electrical outlet. Change Order is to provide all labor, material, and
equipment to install a pump and pipe. Total cost of this change order is $4,200.

Changer Order #2 - This Request For Change Order was to provide all labor, material, and
equipment to install 8" SDR35 pipe along the east end of Auditorium (building 2) for a future
gutter system. Provide 4 vertical stub up to receive future gutter downspouts. Pipe to be
plumbed into existing concrete structure. Total cost of this change order is $3,000.

Administrative Consideration (include F.S., Rule, Authority, etc.):
Primary reference: State Board Rule

Fiscal Impact:

Base project $115,001
Change order #1 4,200
Change order #2 3,000
Total $122.201 all from 2017-18 capital outlay tax funds

Director of Finance signature:

Superintendent’é Recommendation to School Board: Recommend approval of change
order #1 and #2 from E.O. Koch Construction for the Sr. High underground drainage project.

Action Agenda X

iz
/6 /18 _

HSB 0113 b



E.0. KOCH ==
(CONSTRUCTION CO)
P. O. Box 1965 - Sebring, FL 33871-1965

Phone: (863) 385-8649 — Fax: (863) 385-9396
License Number: CGC1522353

SRR —————n ‘_-—**—“—‘MM::—__—__-

August 1, 2018

Hardee County School Board
Attn: Barbara Spears-Paugh
1015SR66 E

Zolfo Spring, FL 33890

Re:  Hardee High Subdrain System — Purchase Order 18M-001111
Request For Change Order #1

Dear Barbara:
This Request For Change Order is to provide all labor, material, and equipment to install a 36”
sump with pump. Provide 2” discharge line plumbed into existing concrete structure. Pump to

be connected with alarm into Owner provided electrical outlet.

Bid Price: $4, 200.00

Sincerely,

I T Yrnomonsr 4

Mike Zimme O cﬁbb
Vice President, Finance ,rO %ﬁl

it g e e




E.0. KOCH=—x=
(CONSTRUCTION CO)

P.O.Box 1965 - Sebfhlg, FL 33871-1965
Phone: (863) 385-8649 — Fax: {863) 385-9396
License Number: CGC1522353

August 1, 2018

Hardee County School Board
Attn: Barbara Spears-Paugh
1015SR 66 E

Zolfo Spring, FL 33890

Re:  Hardee High Subdrain System — Purchase Order 18M-001111
Request For Change Order #2

Dear Barbara:

This Request For Change Order is to provide all labor, material, and equipment to install 8”
SDR35 pipe along the East End of Auditorium for a future gutter system. Provide 4 vertical stub
up to receive future downspouts. Pipe to be plumbed into existing concrete structure.

Bid Price; $3,000.00

Sincerely,

7’)’\)\[2 dzéfﬂm*;"u*v‘ar"

Mike Zimmm’@

Vice President, Finance WW
1 P

~




